MANNER PP*
DE 09 56831513

MANOLO Pp* D 09 48496774
118/105/+579-0,31-0,08

Born: 01.07.2021

Breed: Fleckvieh

Breeder: Wanner Klaus, 97342 Seinsheim-Wasserndorf/DE
HB (DE): 881817

Sire line: MORELLO

Insemination success: +0%

EUROgenetik

IRIN WK Pp* pE 09 53215371
119/126/+126+0,44+0,33

2/2 8572-4,86-4,03-762

1. 9045-5,66-3,85-860

BREEDING VALUES (12.08.2025)
GZW +1, MW +0, FW +1, FIT +1

MILK

BEEF
Net daily gain:

FITNESS
Longevity:
Persistency:

Yield improvement:
Milking speed:

CONFORMATION

Trait

98 (77)

11175

94 81)
111 ©0)
102 @87)

Frame

Muscling

Feet & Legs

Udder

Cross height

Body length

Hip width

Body depth

Pelvic angle

Hock angularity
Hock development
Pasterns

Hoof height

Fore udder length
Rear udder length
Fore udder attachment
Central ligament
Udder depth

Teat length

Teat thickness

Front teat placement
Rear teat placement
Rear teat direction
Additional teats

Free of:
Genetic charac.:

ZUCHTWERT
AUSTRIA

3/37012-4,46-3,99-593

Carcass percentage:

Udder health index:
Fertility index:
Calving ease direct:
Milking behaviour:

107
105
109
96
109
105
104
107
109
92
105
103
106
103
98
90
96
103
119
113
93
92
95
99

ARF, B2F, DWF, F2F, F5F, TPF, ZLF
PP*, Beta casein A2A2, Kappa casein AA

Neustadt/Aisch freely available
KeleKi
MANIGO Df 09 43304203 MANDELA
FANFEE DF 09 46181372 WAPULS
IRREGUT P*S pr 09 50075810 IROKESE P*S
96511 DE 09 46796511 WILLE

+638 +0,08 +34 +0,00 +23

105 (78)

103 86)

88 (76)
102 (99)
109 (69)

small
short
narrow
shallow
ascending
straight
swollen
weak

low

short
short
loose
weak
deep
short

thin

wide
wide
outwards
add. teats

76

EUROP trade class:

OzZW 113 (87)

Somatic cell count:
Claw health index:
Calving ease maternal:
Calf vitality:

88 100

96 (76)

98 (82)
101 (76)
100 87)
105 (95)

112

MW 119 FW 100 FIT 99

gGZW 117 (81)

MW 119 (88)

FW 100 (77)

FIT 99 (85)
Mastitis: 113 (67)
Early fert. disorders: 97 7
Cysts: 96 (70)
Milk fever: 100 (35)

0 daughters: 107 - 105 - 109 - 96 (85)

124 136

large
long
wide
deep
descending
sickled
dry
strong
high
long
long
tight
strong
high
long
thick
close
close
inwards
clean

ot
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